
FIRST AMENDMENT  

No. 1909 
___________________________________ 

 
 
 

 THIS IS A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE AGREEMENT dated 

__________________________, between: 

 

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, a municipal corporation of the 
State of Florida, whose address is 100 West Atlantic Boulevard, 
Pompano Beach, Florida  33060, hereinafter referred to as “CITY”, 
 

and 
 

AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORPORATION, an Ohio 
corporation, having its office and place of business at 525 Vine St, 
Suite 310, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, hereinafter referred to as 
“CONTRACTOR.” 

 
 

 WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement for reprinting and supplementing the 
City of Pompano Beach Code of Ordinances on June 27, 2018, ("Original Agreement"), and 
approved by City Ordinance No. 2018-63 on June 26, 2018 and 
 

WHEREAS, the Original Service Contract provided for a term of five (5) years with a 
provision for an additional five (5) year term renewal upon the PARTIES' mutual agreement; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City has determined the Contractor to be in full compliance with the terms 

and conditions of the Original Service Contract and the Contractor’s performance to be 
satisfactory; and  
 

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor have mutually agreed to renew the Original Service 
Contract for an additional five (5) year term. 

 

W I T N E S S E T H : 
 

 IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, covenants and 

payments herein set forth CITY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 



First Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and 
American Legal Publishing Corporation 

Page 2 of 4 

1. Each “WHEREAS” clause set forth above is true and correct and herein 

incorporated by this reference. 

2. The Original Agreement effective June 27, 2018, approved and adopted by 

Ordinance No. 2018-63, is incorporated herein, as if attached hereto and made a part hereof, shall 

remain in full force and effect except as specifically amended hereinbelow. 

3. The parties hereto agree to extend the Original Agreement for an  additional five (5) 

year period, ending June 26, 2028 under the same terms and conditions. 

4. This Agreement shall bind the parties and their respective executors, 

administrators, successors and assign and shall be fully effective as though the extension had been 

originally included in the Agreement. 

 

THE REMAINDER OF THE PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

 



First Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and 
American Legal Publishing Corporation 

Page 3 of 4 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed 
the day and year hereinabove written. 

 
 
 

Attest:      CITY OF POMPANO BEACH 
 
 
 
 
 
________________________________  By:        
KERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLERK                                     REX HARDIN, MAYOR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      By:        

(SEAL)          GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER 
 
 
 
 
 
          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
___________________________________                                                                     
MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY 
  





Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 



Exhibit A - Original Agreement 


	American Legal Publishing Corporation - First Amendment ID #1909
	FIRST AMENDMENT

	Exhibit A - Original Agreement
	ADP9392.tmp
	FIRST AMENDMENT




